1 PS7025D             01/24/06
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012
Features:
• Near-Zero propagation delay
• 5-ohm switches connect inputs to outputs
• Direct bus connection when switches are ON
• Ultra-low quiescent power (0.2 μA typical) – Ideally

• E =  Pb-free and Green
• X suffix = Tape/Reel
Ordering Information
           Ordering Code     Package Code Package Type
PI5C16245A A 48-pin TSSOP
PI5C16245AE A Pb-free & Green, 48-pin TSSOP
PI5C16245V V 48-pin BQSOP
PI5C16245VE V Pb-free & Green, 48-pin BQSOP
PI5C16245B B 48-pin SSOP
PI5C16245BE B Pb-free & Green, 48-pin SSOP
PI5C162245A A 48-pin TSSOP
PI5C162245AE A Pb-free & Green, 48-pin TSSOP
PI5C162245V V 48-pin BQSOP
PI5C162245VE V Pb-free & Green, 48-pin BQSOP
PI5C162245B B 48-pin SSOP
PI5C162245BE B Pb-free & Green, 48-pin SSOP
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.